
Operating day
Service exception

Letterkenny (Bus Station)

Drumkeen (Southbound)

Stranorlar (Pound Street)

Ballybofey

dep

arr

13:25

13:43

13:56

13:58

17:40

18:01

|

18:19

Monday - Friday & Saturday 

Operating day
Service exception

Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)

Stranorlar (Meeting House Street)

Drumkeen (Northbound)

Letterkenny (Bus Station)

dep

arr

07:50

07:54

08:02

08:15

Monday - Friday & Saturday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

491 Letterkenny to Ballybofey via Drumkeen

Valid from 24.11.2025


